ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS FOR NOVEMBER 2022

Previous This . Previous Cumulative

Month  Month O™ TP Month yTD YTD
Inspections*** 127 128 1368 1295 1423
Follow-up Inspections 9 17 231 223 240
Consultations 0 3 98 88 91
Temporary Events Issued 12 11 216 280 291
Temporary Event Inspections 0 6 128 128 134
Plan Reviews 4 5 66 65 70
Pre-opening Inspections 2 6 28 30 36
New Establishments 8 14 106 104 118
Closed Establishments 2 4 70 62 66
Complaints Received 9 10 394 321 331
Complaints Investigated 10 12 269 258 270
Complaints Closed 9 11 557 470 481




Start Date

11/1/2022

11/7/2022

11/09/2022
11/09/2022
11/09/2022
11/10/2022
11/11/2022
11/14/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022
11/17/2022
11/17/2022
11/28/2022
11/30/2022

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
NEW ESTABLISHMENTS - NOVEMBER 2022

Business Name

BROWN BUTTER CAFE

LUNA PARK DAYCARE

PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS

GOOD STOP

SUSHI zU

THE WATER BAR

HEALTHY TOGETHER

HONEY BAKED HAM

TWO RIVERS HEAD START FOOD PANTRY
DUNKIN DONUTS/ROUTE 25 DONUTS, INC
SENIOR SERVICES ASSOC

MORETTI'S

HAMPSHIRE SOCIAL

CHICKEN SALAD CHICK

Address

311 N 2ND ST

180 LAKE MARION RD
19N401 RANDALL ROAD
305 MCLEAN BLVD
1539 DOUGLAS RD

315 W STATE ST

1350 E CHICAGO ST UNIT 5
311 N 2ND ST

418 AIRPORT RD

1188 E MIDDLE STREET
2111 PLUM ST

2300 BUSHWOOD DR
1245 STATE ST

220 N RANDALL RD

City

ST CHARLES
CARPENTERSVILLE
ALGONQUIN
SOUTH ELGIN
MONTGOMERY
GENEVA

ELGIN

ST CHARLES
ELGIN

SOUTH ELGIN
AURORA

ELGIN
HAMPSHIRE
BATAVIA



End Date

11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/18/2022
11/18/2022

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
CLOSED ESTABLISHMENTS - NOVEMBER 2022

Establishment Name

ANYTIME FITNESS

CHUBBY BULLFROG BAR & GRILL
BILLY DOE MEATS

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL

Address

1147 OAK ST

1494 SPRINGHILL MALL
SEASONAL TEMPORARY EVENTS
1441 S RANDALL RD

City

NORTH AURORA
WEST DUNDEE
KANE COUNTY
GENEVA



ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS NOVEMBER 2022

WELL STATISTICS

Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date

Well Permits Issued 8 7 78 79
Permitted Wells Inspected 7 5 53 52
Abandoned Well Sealed 13 2 50 61
Complaints Received 0 0 3 0
Complaints Closed 0 0 2 1

SEPTIC STATISTICS

Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date

Permit Issued 8 6 95 96
Installation Inspections 15 8 66 98
Complaints Received 0 0 26 26
Complaints Closed 2 1 36 15




NOVEMBER 2022

LEAD SURVEY PREVIOUS THIS PRIOR YEAR YEAR TO
DESCRIPTION MONTH MONTH TO DATE DATE

New Cases

Follow-up Inspections 27 22 169 217
Cases Closed 10 23 51 55
Administrative Hearings 00 00 00 01

Court Complaints Filed 00 00 00 01



Nuisance Complaint Details

NUISANCE COMPLAINT SUMMARY

October 2022 November 2022 December 2022 YTD
8 7 1 139
DISTRICT ~ COMPLAINT  MASTACTION - LASTACTION - pepogiTion
No Water -
09 Residential (Private Assign Inspector 11/10/2022 Open
Wells Only)
. Select Property
og  OpenBuming -y intenance 11/4/2022 Closed
Wind Speed
Letter
14 Inoperable Assign Case 11/10/2022 Open
Vehicles Manager
14  OpenBumningof o Case 12/1/2022 Closed
Landscape Waste
14 Storage of Junk Assign Inspector 11/10/2022 Open
14 Storage of Junk Assign Inspector 11/10/2022 Open
Open Burning - Select Property
16 Appropriate Maintenance 12/1/2022 Open
Materials Letter

12/2/2022 3:42:18 PM



