### **ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS FOR NOVEMBER 2022**

	Previous Month	This Month	Prior YTD	Previous Month YTD	Cumulative YTD
Inspections***	127	128	1368	1295	1423
Follow-up Inspections	9	17	231	223	240
Consultations	0	3	98	88	91
Temporary Events Issued	12	11	216	280	291
Temporary Event Inspections	0	6	128	128	134
Plan Reviews	4	5	66	65	70
Pre-opening Inspections	2	6	28	30	36
New Establishments	8	14	106	104	118
Closed Establishments	2	4	70	62	66
Complaints Received	9	10	394	321	331
Complaints Investigated	10	12	269	258	270
Complaints Closed	9	11	557	470	481

#### KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT NEW ESTABLISHMENTS - NOVEMBER 2022

Start Date	Business Name	Address	City
11/1/2022	BROWN BUTTER CAFÉ	311 N 2ND ST	ST CHARLES
11/7/2022	LUNA PARK DAYCARE	180 LAKE MARION RD	CARPENTERSVILLE
11/09/2022	PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS	19N401 RANDALL ROAD	ALGONQUIN
11/09/2022	GOOD STOP	305 MCLEAN BLVD	SOUTH ELGIN
11/09/2022	SUSHI ZU	1539 DOUGLAS RD	MONTGOMERY
11/10/2022	THE WATER BAR	315 W STATE ST	GENEVA
11/11/2022	HEALTHY TOGETHER	1350 E CHICAGO ST UNIT 5	ELGIN
11/14/2022	HONEY BAKED HAM	311 N 2ND ST	ST CHARLES
11/15/2022	TWO RIVERS HEAD START FOOD PANTRY	418 AIRPORT RD	ELGIN
11/15/2022	DUNKIN DONUTS/ROUTE 25 DONUTS, INC	1188 E MIDDLE STREET	SOUTH ELGIN
11/17/2022	SENIOR SERVICES ASSOC	2111 PLUM ST	AURORA
11/17/2022	MORETTI'S	2300 BUSHWOOD DR	ELGIN
11/28/2022	HAMPSHIRE SOCIAL	1245 STATE ST	HAMPSHIRE
11/30/2022	CHICKEN SALAD CHICK	220 N RANDALL RD	BATAVIA

#### KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT CLOSED ESTABLISHMENTS - NOVEMBER 2022

End Date	Establishment Name	Address	City
11/01/2022	ANYTIME FITNESS	1147 OAK ST	NORTH AURORA
11/01/2022	CHUBBY BULLFROG BAR & GRILL	1494 SPRINGHILL MALL	WEST DUNDEE
11/18/2022	BILLY DOE MEATS	SEASONAL TEMPORARY EVENTS	KANE COUNTY
11/18/2022	CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL	1441 S RANDALL RD	GENEVA

### **ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS NOVEMBER 2022**

WELL STATISTICS	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Well Permits Issued	8	7	78	79
Permitted Wells Inspected	7	5	53	52
Abandoned Well Sealed	13	2	50	61
Complaints Received	0	0	3	0
Complaints Closed	0	0	2	1

SEPTIC STATISTICS	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Permit Issued	8	6	95	96
Installation Inspections	15	8	66	98
Complaints Received	0	0	26	26
Complaints Closed	2	1	36	15

## **NOVEMBER 2022**

LEAD SURVEY DESCRIPTION	PREVIOUS MONTH	THIS MONTH	PRIOR YEAR TO DATE	YEAR TO DATE
New Cases	01	00	68	46
Follow-up Inspections	27	22	169	217
Cases Closed	10	23	51	55
Administrative Hearings	00	00	00	01
Court Complaints Filed	00	00	00	01

# Nuisance Complaint Details

NUISANCE COMPLAINT SUMMARY					
October 2022 November 2022 December 2022 YTD					
8	7	1	139		

DISTRICT	COMPLAINT	LAST ACTION	LAST ACTION DATE	DEPOSITION
09	No Water - Residential (Private Wells Only)	Assign Inspector	11/10/2022	Open
08	Open Burning - Wind Speed	Select Property Maintenance Letter	11/4/2022	Closed
14	Inoperable Vehicles	Assign Case Manager	11/10/2022	Open
14	Open Burning of Landscape Waste	Close Case	12/1/2022	Closed
14	Storage of Junk	Assign Inspector	11/10/2022	Open
14	Storage of Junk	Assign Inspector	11/10/2022	Open
16	Open Burning - Appropriate Materials	Select Property Maintenance Letter	12/1/2022	Open

12/2/2022 3:42:18 PM